



March 18, 2022

Alpena County Board of Commissioners 720 W. Chisholm St, Suite 7 Alpena, MI 49707

Re: Amend data sharing agreement as recommended by Ways and Means Committee 3/8/2022

On March 8, 2022 the Alpena County Commission's Ways and Means Committee approved to waive associated fees and to enter into a data sharing agreement with Huron Pines. We appreciate this approval and sharing of data.

This request, however, was granted only for data covering The Charter Township of Alpena and the City of Alpena. The request was intended to have covered the whole of Alpena County. This is because Huron Pines has current projects spanning Alpena County that can benefit the public in many ways. We are working on the previously described natural features overlay in Alpena Township and City of Alpena, improving road-stream crossings in the Thunder Bay River watershed, moving new land protection projects forward from Long Rapids to Hubbard Lake and working with local partners throughout the county to increase connections to the natural resources in Alpena County.

We request that the data sharing agreement between Alpena County and Huron Pines reflect sharing parcel data that includes landowner information, PID, legal description, property address, owner mailing address, SEV, acreage and taxable data for all of Alpena County.

We look forward to partnering with Alpena County and cities, townships and villages across the county to protect existing and restore natural resources for all your residents.

Rest

Heather Huffstutler

Land Protection Director

Huron Pines

(989)448-2293 x 11

Nick Thiesen

Water Program Technician

Huron Pines

(989) 448-2293 x.20